MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1895.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA: BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1895.

PUBLIC LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1895.

Lien on hem-ock bark, for

labor.

'SECT. 29. Whoever labors at cutting and peeling or yarding hemlock bark, or cutting or yarding cord wood, or at cooking for persons engaged in such labor, has a lien thereon for the amount due for his personal services and the services performed by his team, which takes precedence of all other claims, continues for thirty days after the contract is completed, and may be enforced by attachment; provided, however, that such lien shall not continue after the bark or wood has arrived at a market.

Approved March 5, 1895,

Chapter 61.

An Act relating to Gaslight Companies.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

All gaslight companies in this state which are authorized to furnish gas for lighting are hereby further authorized to furnish gas for heating and for power and proper appliances furnish gas for power. therefor, under the same conditions and with the same rights as they are now authorized to furnish gas for lighting purposes.

companies

Approved March 5, 1895.

Chapter 62.

An Act authorizing steam railroads to use Electricity as motive power.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

Railroad corporations which are subject to the provisions of chapter fifty-one of the revised statutes, and amendments thereto, are hereby authorized to operate their railroads by electricity.

tions authorized to operate their roads by electricity.

Approved March 5, 1895.